1de?2

Player

#11
Verdaguer

#18 Costa
#5 Garrote

#9
Coromina

#10 Comas

#12
Juvanteny

#13 Peruga

#14
Espaulella

#15 Balell
#6 Freixas
C.B Vic
Player

#10 Albert
Pujolras

#12 Marc
Costa

#17 Marc
Juanola

#18 Gerard
Frigola

#8 Ivan
Mondé¢jar

#13 Pau
Llinas

#14 Adria
Comellas

#16 Isaac
Valera

#19 Ifiaki
Olascoaga

#4 Dani
Pérez

#5 Andreu
Megias

#6 Angel
Martinez

#7 Sergi
Clavaguera

C.B Sant
Narcis
Stat Key
PTS
FG/FGA
FG%
3PM/3PA
3P%
FTM/FTA
FT%
REB
OREB
DREB
AST

STL

BLK
DEF

TO

EFF

https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?7ui=2&...

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Final
C.B Vic 17 11 21 20 69
C.B Sant Narcis 27 19 12 17 75

GAMES MIN FG FG% 2P 2P% 3P 3P% FT FT% +/- REB OREB DREB AST STL DEFL BLK TO EFF PF PTS AST/TO

1 23:06 0/1 0% 0/0 01 0% 0/0 220 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
1 31:49 411 36,4% 3/9 333% 12 50% 5/6 833% 3 5 2 3 0 1 4 0 0
1 38:10 9/19 474% 6/9  66,7% 3/10 30%  7/10 70% -4 1 0 1 1 0 6 0 3
0 0:00 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 19:19 12 50% 12 50%  0/0 0/0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
1 13:17 12 50% 12 50% 0/0 03 0% 202 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
1 20:41 3/5  60% 3/4  75% 0/1 0% 1/1 100% -13 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
1 16:54 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 28:23 5/6  833% 2/3  66,7% 3/3 100% 12 50% -2 4 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
1 821 12 50% 122 50% 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
1 24/48 50%  17/31 54,8% 7/17 41,2% 14/22 63,6% 15 8 7 5 1 17 1 6
GAMES MIN FG FG% 2P 2P% 3P 3P% FT FT% +/-~ REB OREB DREB AST STL DEFL BLK TO
1 13:32 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 5002 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
1 23:53 3/6  50% 3/5 60% 0/1 0% 0/0 201 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 6:17  0/1 0% 01 0% 0/0 0/0 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 33:34 48  50% 4/5 80% 03 0% 47 57,1% -1 1 1 0 1 3 6 1 2
1 35:07 9/16 56,2% 4/6  66,7% 5/10 50%  11/13 84,6% 2 2 0 2 1 1 9 0 0
1 21:08 2/4  50% 1/3  333% 1/1 100% 0/0 3 5 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
1 2:18  0/1 0% 0/0 01 0% 0/0 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 32:28 2/8  25% 28  25%  0/0 48 50% 5 9 2 7 2 2 4 0 1
0 0:00 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 6:02 12 50% 1/1 100% 0/1 0% 0/0 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
0 0:00 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0:00 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 25:41 3/6  50% 3/5 60% 0/1 0% 214 50% 7 4 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
24/52 46,2% 18/34 52,9% 6/18 33,3% 21/32 65,6% 28 12 16 5 7 22 2 4

Points: Associated with a player or team.

Ratio of Field Goals made to Field Goals attempted.

Percentage of Field Goals made to Field Goals attempted.

Ratio of 3 Point Field Goals made to 3 Point Field Goals attempted.

Percentage of 3 Point Field Goals made to 3 Point Field Goals attempted.

Ratio of Free Throws made to Free Throws attempted.

Percentage of Free Throws made to Free Throws attempted.

Total Rebounds, which includes Offensive and Defensive rebounds.

Offensive Rebounds, where a offensive player successfully gains possession of the ball after a missed shot attempt.
Defensive Rebounds, where a defensive player successfully gains possession of the ball after a missed shot attempt.
Assists, where an offensive player passes a ball that results in a field goal.

Steals, where a defensive player causes a turn over by their agressive action.

Blocked Shots, where a defensive player legally deflects a field goal attempt.

Defensive Deflections, where a defensive player deflects a ball but posession is not changed.

Turnovers, where an offensive player looses posession to a defensive player.

-1

12
14

18

EFF

29

10

10

Efficiency, statistical benchmark for comparing the overall value of a player calculated as (PTS+REB+AST+STL+BLK-FG missed-FT missed-TO).

20

PF

21

69

PTS

34

75

0:0

0,3

0:0

0:0
0:0

2:0
0
0,8

AST/TO

0:0

0:0

0:0

0,5

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

1,2

26/01/2014 23:26



2 de?2

PF
AST/TO

https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?7ui=2&...

Personal Fouls, is a breach of the rules that concerns illegal personal contact with an opposing player.
Ratio of Assists to Turnovers.

26/01/2014 23:26



