				1st 2nd		3rd	4th																
	C.B Sant	C.B Vic		11 19		21 12	20 17																
Player	GAMES			FG%	2P	2P%	3P	3P%	FT	FT%	+/-	REB	OREB	DREB	AST	STL	DEFL	BLK	то	EFF	PF	PTS	AST/TO
#11 Verdaguer	1	23:06		0%	0/0		0/1	0%	0/0		-2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	-1	3	0	1
#18 Costa	1	31:49	4/11	36,4%	3/9	33,3%	1/2	50%	5/6	83,3%	3	5	2	3	0	1	4	0	0	12	1	14	0:0
#5 Garrote	1	38:10	9/19	47,4%	6/9	66,7%	3/10	30%	7/10	70%	-4	1	0	1	1	0	6	0	3	14	3	28	0,3
#9 Coromina	0	0:00	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:0
#10 Comas	1	19:19	1/2	50%	1/2	50%	0/0		0/0		0	2	0	2	0	0	1	0	1	2	3	2	0
#12 Juvanteny	1	13:17	1/2	50%	1/2	50%	0/0		0/3	0%	-2	2	2	0	1	0	2	0	0	1	4	2	1:0
#13 Peruga	. 1	20:41	3/5	60%	3/4	75%	0/1	0%	1/1	100%	-13	1	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	6	1	7	0:0
#14 Espaulella	1	16:54	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		-2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0:0
#15 Balell	1	28:23		83,3%	2/3	66,7%	3/3	100%	1/2	50%	-2	4	3	1	2	0	2	0	0	18	1	14	2:0
#6 Freixas	1	8:21	1/2	50%	1/2	50%	0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	2	0
C.B Vic	1 CAMES	MIN	24/48 EC	50% ECW	17/31	,		41,2%		63,6%	. /	15 DED	8 ODED	7 DDED	5 	1	17 DEEL	1	6 TO	EEE	20 DE	69 DTC	0,8
#10 Albert	GAMES 1	MIN 13:32	FG 0/0	FG%	2P 0/0	2P%	3P 0/0	3P%	FT 0/0	FT%	+/- -5	2 2	OREB 0	2 2	0	0	1	0 0	0	2	<b>PF</b>	PTS 0	<b>AST/TO</b> 0:0
Pujolràs #12 Marc	1	23:53	3/6	50%	3/5	60%	0/1	0%	0/0		-2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	3	6	0:0
Costa #17 Marc																							
Juanola	1	6:17	0/1	0%	0/1	0%	0/0		0/0		-4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0:0
#18 Gerard Frigola	1	33:34	4/8	50%	4/5	80%	0/3	0%	4/7	57,1%	-1	1	1	0	1	3	6	1	2	9	2	12	0,5
#8 Ivan Mondéjar	1	35:07	9/16	56,2%	4/6	66,7%	5/10	50%	11/13	84,6%	2	2	0	2	1	1	9	0	0	29	2	34	1:0
#13 Pau Llinas	1	21:08	2/4	50%	1/3	33,3%	1/1	100%	0/0		3	5	4	1	0	1	0	1	0	10	1	5	0:0
#14 Adrià Comellas	1	2:18	0/1	0%	0/0		0/1	0%	0/0		-3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	0	0	0:0
#16 Isaac Valera	1	32:28	2/8	25%	2/8	25%	0/0		4/8	50%	5	9	2	7	2	2	4	0	1	10	4	8	2
#19 Iñaki Olascoaga	0	0:00	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:0
#4 Dani Pérez	1	6:02	1/2	50%	1/1	100%	0/1	0%	0/0		0	4	2	2	0	0	0	0	1	4	1	2	0
#5 Andreu Megías	0	0:00	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:0
#6 Angel Martinez	0	0:00	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:0
#7 Sergi Clavaguera	1	25:41	3/6	50%	3/5	60%	0/1	0%	2/4	50%	7	4	3	1	1	0	2	0	0	8	4	8	1:0
C.B Sant Narcís	1		24/52	46,2%	18/34	52,9%	6/18	33,3%	21/32	65,6%		28	12	16	5	7	22	2	4		21	75	1,2
Stat Key PTS FG/FGA FG% 3PM/3PA	Points: Ass Ratio of Fig Percentage	eld Goa of Field	ls made d Goals	to Field made to	Goals a Field G	oals atter	npted.	ittemnted	1.														

3PM/3PA Ratio of 3 Point Field Goals made to 3 Point Field Goals attempted. 3P% Percentage of 3 Point Field Goals made to 3 Point Field Goals attempted.

FTM/FTA Ratio of Free Throws made to Free Throws attempted. FT% Percentage of Free Throws made to Free Throws attempted. REB Total Rebounds, which includes Offensive and Defensive rebounds.

OREB Offensive Rebounds, where a offensive player successfully gains possession of the ball after a missed shot attempt. DREB Defensive Rebounds, where a defensive player successfully gains possession of the ball after a missed shot attempt.

AST Assists, where an offensive player passes a ball that results in a field goal. STL Steals, where a defensive player causes a turn over by their agressive action. BLK Blocked Shots, where a defensive player legally deflects a field goal attempt.

DEF Defensive Deflections, where a defensive player deflects a ball but posession is not changed.

TO Turnovers, where an offensive player looses posession to a defensive player.

EFF Efficiency, statistical benchmark for comparing the overall value of a player calculated as (PTS+REB+AST+STL+BLK-FG missed-FT missed-TO).

26/01/2014 23:26 1 de 2

PF Personal Fouls, is a breach of the rules that concerns illegal personal contact with an opposing player.

AST/TO Ratio of Assists to Turnovers.

2 de 2 26/01/2014 23:26